Principal 	............................................................. 	$25,000.00 
Premium..................... t....................................... 	1,076.54 

2532 
June 27th, Igo8. 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on June 24th, 1908, the sum of Seventy-five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) was deposited to the credit of Revenue Bond Fund-
For Public Service Commission for the 1st District, New York, Expenses of. 
Authorized April 3rd, Igo8, pursuant to the provisions of Section vl, Chapter 4, Laws 
of 1891 as amended by Section 14, Chapter 429, Laws of 1907.